EIPS Parent Survey 2020-21

Q1 What school does your child currently attend? For out-of-school
learners, what is your child's home school?

Answered: 3,425  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

A.L. Horton Elementary
Andrew School

Ardrossan Elementary
Ardrossan Junior Senior High
Bev Facey Community High
Brentwood Elementary
Bruderheim School

Clover Bar Junior High
Davidson Creek Elementary
Ecole Campbelltown

Ecole Parc Elémentaire

F.R. Haythorne Junior High
Fort Saskatchewan Christian
Fort Saskatchewan Elementary
Fort Saskatchewan High
Fultonvale Elementary Junior High
Glen Allan Elementary
Heritage Hills Elementary
James Mowat Elementary
Lakeland Ridge

Lamont Elementary

Lamont High

Mills Haven Elementary
Mundare School

Next Step/Outreach

Pine Street Elementary
Rudolph Hennig Junior High
Salisbury Composite High
Sherwood Heights Junior High
SouthPointe School
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary

Strathcona Christian Academy Secondary

Uncas Elementary
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RESPONSES
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Vegreville Composite High
Wes Hosford Elementary
Westboro Elementary

Win Ferguson Elementary

Woodbridge Farms Elementary

TOTAL
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Q2 What grade is your child currently in?
Answered: 3,425  Skipped: 0

Play and Lear
at School..

Kindergarte

-

Grades 1-3 -

Grades 4-6-

Grades 7-9 -
Grades 10-12 -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Play and Learn at School (PALS) 0.67% 23
Kindergarten 8.20% 281
Grades 1-3 26.16% 896
Grades 4-6 24.88% 852
Grades 7-9 19.94% 683
Grades 10-12 20.15% 690
TOTAL 3,425
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Q3 A number of times this year, you could choose in-school or out-of-
school learning for your child. What type of learning did you choose for you
child this year?When answering this question, disregard the requirement to

move to out-of-school learning when mandated by the Government of

Alberta or if your child was required to temporarily self-isolate after being
identified as a close contact of a confirmed case of COVID-19.

Answered: 3,425  Skipped: 0
In-schoo
learning onl
Out-of-schoo
learning onl

A combination
of both...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-school learning only 82.95% 2,841
Out-of-school learning only 5.99% 205
A combination of both in-school and out-of-school learning 11.07% 379
TOTAL 3.425
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Q4 As a result of being in the Play and Learn at School (PALS) program,
my child’s demonstrating growth in their development.

Answered: 21 Skipped: 3,404

Strongly agre—

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 61.90% 13
Agree 38.10% 8
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
Don’t know 0.00% 0
TOTAL 21
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Q5 As a result of being in the Kindergarten program, my child’s becoming
ready to enter Grade 1.

Answered: 279

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know I
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Q6 My child's individual needs are met.

Answered: 3,198  Skipped: 227

Strongly agre_
Disagree
Stronglyl
disagree
Don’t know I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 26.95% 862
Agree 56.85% 1,818
Disagree 10.88% 348
Strongly disagree 3.10% 99
Don’'t know 2.22% 71
TOTAL 3,198
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Q7 My child's encouraged to do their best.

Answered: 3,193  Skipped: 232

Agree _
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Don’t know I
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Q8 My child's demonstrating growth in literacy.

Answered: 3,191  Skipped: 234

Agree _

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don't knowI

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 35.04% 1,118
Agree 51.96% 1,658
Disagree 8.71% 278
Strongly disagree 1.66% 53
Don't know 2.63% 84
TOTAL 3,191
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Q9 My child's demonstrating growth in numeracy.

Answered: 3,193  Skipped: 232

Agree _

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don't knowI
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Q10 My child has an understanding of First Nations, Métis and Inuit culture
and history.

Answered: 3,186  Skipped: 239

Strongly a.gre-

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 21.00% 669
Agree 54.77% 1,745
Disagree 6.31% 201
Strongly disagree 1.73% 55
Don't know 16.20% 516
TOTAL 3,186
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Q11 My child's learning the knowledge, skills and attitudes necessary to be
successful in life.

Answered: 3,196  Skipped: 229

Strongly a.gre-

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don't knowI

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 23.81% 761
Agree 58.39% 1,866
Disagree 10.39% 332
Strongly disagree 2.53% 81
Don't know 4.88% 156
TOTAL 3,196
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Q12 How satisfied are you with the quality of education your child's

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don’t know
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Skipped: 348
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Q13 How satisfied are you with the quality of teaching at your child’s

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don’t know

TOTAL
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school?

Answered: 3,074  Skipped: 351
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Q14 How satisfied are you with the leadership at your child's school?

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don't know

TOTAL
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Answered: 3,072  Skipped: 353
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Q15 My child’s school encourages my child to be a responsible, respectful
and engaged citizen.

Answered: 3,073  Skipped: 352

Strongly a.gre_

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 40.03% 1,230
Agree 50.05% 1,538
Disagree 3.38% 104
Strongly disagree 1.24% 38
Don't know 5.30% 163
TOTAL 3,073
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Q16 School staff care about my child.

Answered: 3,065  Skipped: 360

Agree _

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don’t know I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 46.26% 1,418
Agree 43.75% 1,341
Disagree 3.72% 114
Strongly disagree 1.70% 52
Don't know 4.57% 140
TOTAL 3,065
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Q17 My child’s school handles discipline fairly and reasonably.

Answered: 3,073  Skipped: 352

Agree _

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 25.28% 777
Agree 40.29% 1,238
Disagree 6.57% 202
Strongly disagree 2.41% 74
Don’t know 25.45% 782
TOTAL 3,073
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Q18 My child's school is safe.

Answered: 3,076  Skipped: 349

Agree _

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don’t know l

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 38.33% 1,179
Agree 50.91% 1,566
Disagree 3.80% 117
Strongly disagree 1.63% 50
Don't know 5.33% 164
TOTAL 3,076
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Q19 How satisfied are you with the resources available to support your
child's learning?

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don't know
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Skipped: 356
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Q20 In your opinion, has the quality of education your child experienced
improved, stayed the same or declined in the past three years?

Answered: 3,074  Skipped: 351
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Don't know
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Q21 How do you rate the physical condition of your child's school?

Answered: 3,058  Skipped: 367

Excellent

Fair

Poor

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 36.95% 1,130
Good 46.80% 1,431
Fair 12.33% 377
Poor 3.92% 120
TOTAL

3,058

25/157



EIPS Parent Survey 2020-21

Q22 How satisfied are you with the opportunities provided to be involved
in your child's education?

Don’t know .

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don'’t know

TOTAL
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Q23 The school keeps me informed about my child's progress and
achievement.

Answered: 3,012  Skipped: 413

Strongly a.gre_

Disagree

Strongly

disagree
Don’t know |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 33.10%
Agree 54.05%
Disagree 9.40%
Strongly disagree 2.49%

Don't know 0.96%
TOTAL

27 /157

997
1,628
283
75

29

3,012



EIPS Parent Survey 2020-21

Q24 There is open and honest communication within my child's school.

Answered: 3,009  Skipped: 416

Agree _

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don’t know l

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 34.60% 1,041
Agree 50.28% 1,513
Disagree 7.18% 216
Strongly disagree 2.56% 77
Don’t know 5.38% 162
TOTAL 3,009
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Q25 How satisfied are you with the Division’s commitment to engaging
families in matters that affect public education?

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don't know

TOTAL
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Q26 How satisfied are you with the Division’s commitment to advocating
for public education?

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Strongly dissatisfied

Don't know

TOTAL

Answered: 3,010  Skipped: 415
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Q27 Elk Island Public Schools appreciates the opportunity to stay
connected with parents about news, activities, programs and other matters

of importance. What is your impression of the communication you receive
from your child's school?

Answered: 2,946  Skipped: 479

Keeps me
fairly well...

Keeps me
adequately...

Gives me a
limited amou...

I rarely
receive the...

0%  10% 20% 30%

Keeps me fully
informed

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Keeps me fully informed 42.29% 1,246
Keeps me fairly well informed 36.22% 1,067
Keeps me adequately informed 13.75% 405
Gives me a limited amount of information 6.04% 178
| rarely receive the information | need 1.70% 50
TOTAL 2,946
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Q28 Do you regularly make use of the following to keep up to date on
school activities, programs, etc.? Check all that apply.

Answered: 2,942  Skipped: 483

Email from
school

Email from
teachers

School counci
meeting

School websit

School soci
media channel

Schoo
newslette

Phon
conversation..|

Correspondenc
sent home wi.

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Email from school 93.68% 2,756
Email from teachers 77.70% 2,286
School council meetings 15.94% 469
School website 58.23% 1,713
School social media channels 33.11% 974
School newsletter 57.89% 1,703
Phone conversations with the school or teachers 41.09% 1,209
46.16% 1,358

Correspondence sent home with my child

Total Respondents: 2,942
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Q29 What is your most preferred method of communication from the

school and Division?

Answered: 2,943  Skipped: 482

Automate
phone message

Correspondence
sent home wi...

Website

Electroni
newslette
Social medi
posts

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Email 86.51%
Automated phone messages 3.98%
Correspondence sent home with my child 5.30%
Website 0.58%
Electronic newsletter 2.79%

Social media posts 0.85%
TOTAL
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Q30 Do you visit the Division website (www.eips.ca) for information on:

Answered: 2,943  Skipped: 482
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YES NO

Student transportation 42.60%
1,238

Services for students 40.78%
1,170

Registration and school boundaries 67.76%
1,965

Board of Trustees' meetings 11.20%
316

Public engagement initiatives 21.25%
600

News and events 56.50%
1,625

Summer courses 29.40%
845

Career opportunities 19.87%
560

Other (please specify below) 6.00%
130

© 00 N o o~ W N P

S =~
[N

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

OTHER:

Bill Payments

Re-Entry Plan and Out of School Learning information
calendar

Student Support Services

Misc Info

calendar

calendar

School calendar

openings or closings re covid

school holiday calender

Please add sports and other extra curricular back to school. Also, the isolation requirements
are extreme. Please keep the schools open. It is. It healthy for grieving kids to be sitting in

front of a screen all day.

Calendar, PowerSchool links

Division calendar

Division Calendars

school calendar

school calendar

Report Cards

| dislike having everything of your confusing website
School Sports,

Calendars
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57.40%
1,668

59.22%
1,699

32.24%
935

88.80%
2,505

78.75%
2,223

43.50%
1,251

70.60%
2,029

80.13%
2,259

94.00%
2,037

TOTAL

2,906

2,869

2,900

2,821

2,823

2,876

2,874

2,819

2,167

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE

4/20/2021 1:21 PM
4/19/2021 7:55 PM
4/19/2021 7:52 PM
4/19/2021 5:51 PM
4/19/2021 5:49 PM
4/19/2021 9:20 AM
4/19/2021 8:49 AM
4/19/2021 7:50 AM
4/18/2021 7:39 PM
4/18/2021 12:17 PM
4/17/2021 8:38 PM

4/17/2021 8:25 AM
4/16/2021 9:04 PM
4/16/2021 7:12 PM
4/16/2021 4:59 PM
4/16/2021 4:39 PM
4/16/2021 10:33 AM
4/16/2021 10:26 AM
4/15/2021 11:32 PM
4/15/2021 10:23 PM

1.43

1.41

1.68

111

121

1.57

1.29

1.20

1.06
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Newsletter

Important and shared documents and links
Calendar

School calendar

Parent engagement classes

Calendar

Policy changes that stakeholders were not engaged in like the move to an unfamiliar Learning
Management System during a pandemic

Calendars
school calendar
calendar

Our kids are new to the school this year and it’s difficult to understand the school because we
are not allowed in to meet with teachers and staff because of the Covid restrictions I'm sure
once we can sit face to face and go through the school our answers will change.

calendar

Children spend way too much screan time in grade 3 French immersion class. Almost every
activity involved computers even drawing playing mind craft at school is totally unacceptable
for me! | want the authorities to check up how much computer they use the individual teacher
at each class. | really hope next year they have less screan time with the new teacher. This
school system will raise screan time addiction from very early childhood | can’t express how
unhappy | am | put max 1h screan time for my kids at home for a reason | don’'t want the
teacher to put him front of the computer avd show how to Google things. | could show to |
didn’'t do because my kid should stay as a kid play with toys as long as possible not crave for
prodigy avd Minecraft all the times.

Calendar

If buses are cancelled

Follow up on Covid response/protocols

Covid rules/assessment for students

| regularly check if the division will stop enforcing mandatory mask which | am against.
Covid protocols and calendar for days off.

| visited the website concerning my worries about masks and how it will affect my child and
other children in the long run. | strongly disagree with the mandatory mask in school inforced
on little children. Some of my kids gets headaches and since they have to wear mask it's the
first time in my life that my kids tells me they don't like school. They don't see the smile in the
face of their teachers anymore. | am SO SAD to see that. My kids always loved school before
mask time.

School Calendar
Calendar
Looking to see if the mandatory mask will be out soon.

This survey is lacking an open ended question the end. | would like to express that | am over
the moon happy about everything going on a- this year. Teachers and admin are amazing!
I'm disappointed in the Division and this survey is an example of this. | do not feel the results
from these surveys are really taken into consideration. | feel the positive responses are
highlighted at a high level and that is it. By not having an open ended question, this shows the
division is not truly interested in hearing about the challenges and or opportunities parents want
to share. There are many softwares available that can organize open-ended responses by
sentiment so lack of time/resources should not be an excuse for no open ended questions..

I'm not good with the the computer I'm not one to be able to easily use parent portal and that
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4/15/2021 11:11 AM
4/15/2021 11:10 AM

4/15/2021 11:07 AM
4/15/2021 11:03 AM
4/15/2021 10:54 AM
4/15/2021 10:51 AM

4/15/2021 10:50 AM
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so | have to constantly ask for information about school things
covid protocol

| have been keeping an eye to see if there is any final decision regarding offering the online
option next year

Calendar and programs

The calendar (start dates, possible holidays, and special days - teacher conferences)for the
year to plan our family schedules.

Calendar

Calendar!

Division calendar

|

Sport info

Council meetings and || N
PowerSchool, BrightSpace, School calendar
Progress in school.

the annual division calendar

In all fairness | have not been involved at all this year due to COVID and this is the first year
ot [l

Yearly calendars

Log on to parent portal to pay fees
covid guidelines

Covid info

Calendar

Provincial websites

calendar information

division calendar

accessing Parent Portal and Bright Space for Parents
| rarely visit the EIPS website
Calendar of events etc

Calendar

calendar

School calendar

Special programming

Division Calendar

COSC

How can the students get the benefits the school offered , they don't emphasize that to all
students here in | o'y to a few.

Policies
calendar information

Schedules
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4/15/2021 10:47 AM
4/15/2021 10:31 AM

4/15/2021 10:28 AM
4/15/2021 10:28 AM

4/15/2021 10:26 AM
4/15/2021 10:26 AM
4/15/2021 10:26 AM
4/15/2021 10:24 AM
4/15/2021 10:18 AM
4/15/2021 10:13 AM
4/15/2021 10:12 AM
4/15/2021 10:10 AM
4/15/2021 10:06 AM
4/15/2021 12:11 AM

4/13/2021 9:22 AM
4/12/2021 12:34 PM
4/12/2021 12:12 PM
4/11/2021 6:32 PM
4/11/2021 12:38 PM
4/11/2021 10:57 AM
4/11/2021 8:14 AM
4/10/2021 3:12 PM
4/10/2021 8:56 AM
4/10/2021 6:47 AM
4/9/2021 5:14 PM
4/9/2021 5:00 PM
4/9/2021 1:07 PM
4/9/2021 10:56 AM
4/9/2021 9:57 AM
4/8/2021 8:18 PM
4/8/2021 5:22 PM
4/8/2021 8:12 AM

4/8/2021 12:35 AM
4/7/2021 6:52 PM
4/7/2021 3:41 PM
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division calendar

Powerschool

Calendars

As needs arise to seek additional information like the school calendar.
Next year's division calendar
contact info; website problems
School sports

School closures, bell schedule
Calendar

School Calendar

Calendar

Calendar

Counsilling

| read a lot about the rights of Igbtqg children before enrolling my children. The information was
great and helpful.

calendar

calander

calander

power school
Calendar

Special programming
Calendar

| like the fact that they try to stay on top of the needs of students needs for the future. And try
to keep them on top of the tech world. | am a graduate of from the early years of
school opening. And it was a great experience then as it is now. And we are talking 30 plus
years. Well done

division calendar
Calendar

Calendar

Calendar

Calendar

School year calendar
PowerSchool link

Could the emails written stop being absolutely impersonal, lawyer approved, horrors? | want to
communicate with humans, not automatons. And reduce meaningless communication, an
email a day keeps parents from bothering to read any of the emails. Too much information has
an identical outcome to no information.

Events

Updates and impacts of government policies, budgets & curriculum changes & how the
Division is managing within that to keep schools in our region moving forward, safely.

Checked for Mask Exemption information - not impressed

Division calendar
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4/7/2021 1:42 PM
4/7/2021 1:06 PM
4/7/2021 12:08 PM
4/7/2021 11:48 AM
4/7/2021 10:36 AM
4/7/2021 7:34 AM
4/7/2021 4:05 AM
4/6/2021 10:21 PM
4/6/2021 6:07 PM
4/6/2021 4:31 PM
4/6/2021 2:51 PM
4/6/2021 2:49 PM
4/6/2021 2:47 PM
4/6/2021 2:15 PM

4/6/2021 2:09 PM
4/6/2021 1:37 PM
4/6/2021 1:31 PM
4/6/2021 1:27 PM
4/6/2021 1:17 PM
4/6/2021 1:15 PM
4/6/2021 12:55 PM
4/6/2021 12:30 PM

4/6/2021 12:25 PM
4/6/2021 12:15 PM
4/6/2021 12:13 PM
4/6/2021 12:11 PM
4/6/2021 12:08 PM
4/6/2021 11:56 AM
4/6/2021 11:44 AM
4/6/2021 11:14 AM

4/6/2021 11:04 AM
4/6/2021 11:01 AM

4/6/2021 10:59 AM
4/6/2021 10:41 AM
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School calendar

calendar

Calendar

calendar

School year calendar

School calendar

Brightspace when needed
calendar

Calendar

Calendar that shows days off

| strongly disagree with the EIPS stance on masking 8 year old indoors and outdoors.

40/ 157

4/6/2021 10:36 AM
4/6/2021 10:27 AM
4/6/2021 9:42 AM
4/6/2021 9:38 AM
4/6/2021 9:30 AM
4/6/2021 9:29 AM
4/6/2021 9:29 AM
4/6/2021 9:28 AM
4/6/2021 9:22 AM
4/6/2021 9:21 AM
4/6/2021 9:21 AM
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Q31 The Division and schools often share news and information on social
media. Do you follow:

Answered: 2,935  Skipped: 490

Faceboo
account for ..

Twitte
account for ..

Twitte
account for..

Twitte
account for ..

Faceboo
account for ..

Instagra-

account for ..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No
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YES NO TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Facebook account for the Division (@ElklslandPublicSchools) 29.88% 70.12%
856 2,009 2,865 1.30

Twitter account for the Division (@eips) 13.13% 86.87%
372 2,462 2,834 1.13

Twitter account for EIPS Student Transportation (@eipsST) 5.11% 94.89%
144 2,676 2,820 1.05

Twitter account for my child's school, if applicable 16.84% 83.16%
479 2,366 2,845 1.17

Facebook account for my child's school, if applicable 42.03% 57.97%
1,208 1,666 2,874 1.42

Instagram account for my child's school, if applicable 23.76% 76.24%
678 2,175 2,853 1.24
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